1999-2000 FINAL RESULTS AND STATISTICS

TEAM RESULTS

Date Event Place/# of Teams Score

FALL:

Sept. 20-21  Lady Razorback Invitational 4th of 13 305-316=621*
Fayetteville, Ark. (Arkansas, host)

Oct. 1-3 Lady Rebel Intercollegiate 1st of 19 313-301-313=927
Starkville, Miss. (Ole Miss, host)

Oct. 8-10 Franklin Trust Tar Heel Invite 10th of 15 315-315-325=955
Chapel Hill, NC (North Carolina, host)

Nov. 9-10 Rainbow Wahine Fall Classic 3rd of 14 303-313-315=931

Oahu, Hawai'l (Hawai'l, host)

SPRING:

Feb. 25-27  SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational 11th of 15 317-305-324=946
Gainesville, Fla. (Florida, host)

March 17-29 Gamecock Classic 9th of 11 323-322-313=958
Columbia, SC (South Carolina, host)

M. 31-A. 1 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 16th of 17 317-310-323= 950
Athens, Ga. (Georgia, host)

April 7-9 LSU Invitational 4th of 12 310-327-319=956
Baton Rouge, La. (LSU, host)

April 21-23 ~ SEC Championship 8th of 12 318-311-327=956
Fayetteville, Ark. (Arkansas, host)

May 11-13 NCAA East Regional 23rd of 24 323-315-310=948

Columbus, Ga. (Ohio State, host)
*shortened due to rain

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Name Tourn. Rnds  Stks Ave 18 36 54 Topl0 Top 25 Best Finish
Johanna Danielsson 10 29 2294 79.10 71 147 227 2 3 2nd Lady Rebel
Kelly Hanwell 10 29 2302 79.38 74 154 241 0 1 T13 LR Invite
Kristy Kortuem 10 29 2306 79.52 74 150 234 0 3 T12 Hawaii
Adrienne Mucci 10 29 2334 80.48 72 155 239 0 2 T14 Hawaii
Lauren Baugh 9 26 2092 80.46 75 155 229 1 1 T3 Lady Rebel
Catherine Beckett 5 14 1152 82.29 74 159 241 0 1 T26 LR Invite*
Lauran Kennan 1 2 172 86.00 81 172 - 0 0 T51 LR Invite*

TEAM 10 29 9,148 315.45 301 614 927 2 2 1st Lady Rebel
158 12,652 80.07
*Competed as Individual



ARKANSAS TEAM ROUND-BY-ROUND AVERAGES

Fall 1999

Event

Lady Razorback Invitational
Lady Rebel Intercollegiate
Franklin Trust Tar Heel Invite
Rainbow Wahine Fall Classic

TOTAL (strokes)
Fall Averages (4 events)

Spring 2000

SunTrust Lady Gator Invitational
Gamecock Classic

Liz Murphey Classic

LSU Invitational

SEC Championship

NCAA East Regional

TOTAL (strokes)
Spring Averages (6 events)

SEASON
Averages (10 events)

305
313
315
303

1236
309

317
323
317
310
318
323

1908
318.0

3144
314.4

1st Round 2nd Round

316
301
315
313

1245
311.25

305
322
310
327
311
315

1891
315.2

3136
313.6

3rd Round

313
325
315

953
317.67

324
313
323
319
327
310

1916
319.3

2869
286.9

Total
621
927
955
931

3434
858.5

946
958
950
956
956
948

5714
952.3

9148
914.8



ARKANSAS TOURNAMENT CAPSULES

Lady Razorback Invitational

Sept. 20-21, 1999

Fayetteville, AR

Pinnacle Country Club

Nebraska (298-306=604); Florida(303-314=617); Nevada (299-318= 617); Arkansas (305-316=621); lowa State (318-312=630);
Oral Roberts (304-327=631); Vanderbilt (312-323=635); Campbell (315-321=636); SW Missouri St. (322-328=650); Tennessee
Tech (333-333=666); Northern lowa (331 -337=668); Bradley (327-363=690); Wichita State (345-349=694)

Angie Yoon (Nevada) 69-75=144
Kelly Hanwell T13 76-78=154
Adrienne Mucci 15 76-79=155
Kristy Kortuem T19 80-77=157
Lauren Baugh T26 78-82=160
Johanna Danielsson T39 75-89=164
Catherine Beckett (Ind.) T22 74-85-159
Laura Kennan (Ind.) T58 81-91=192

Lady Rebel Intercollegiate

Oct. 1-3, 1999

Oxford, Miss.

University Golf Course

Arkansas (313-301-313=927); Arkansas State (323-307-310=940); Arkansas-Little Rock (321-320-301=942); Troy State (314-
316-313=943); Georgia State (318-316-310=944); Central Florida (321-314-311=946); Charleston (317-316-314=947); South
Alabama (325-316-310=951); Winthrop (331-314-309=954); Southern lllinois (329-312-315=956); Jacksonville State (332-314-
313=959); Mississippi (330-318-313=961); Southern Mississippi (318-323-324=965); Murray State (321-324-325=970); Austin
Peay State (336-328-324=988); New Orleans (335-326-335=996); Alabama-Birmingham (347-332-320=999); Mobile (335-353-
337=1025); Eastern lllinois (354-353-346=1053)

Christiane Gaul, Charleston 77-74-75=226
Johanna Danielsson 2 76-71-80=227
Lauren Baugh T3 T7-77-75=229
Kristy Kortuem T17 79-76-79=234
AdrienneMucci 33 81-77-81=239
Kelly Hanwell T38 83-79-79=241
Catherine Beckett, Ind. T38 88-75-78=241

Franklin Trust Tar Heel Invite

Oct. 8-10, 1999

Chapel Hill, NC

Governors Club

Duke (304-292-295--891); Tennessee (309-303-300--912); Auburn (311-305-305--921); South Carolina (313-315-302--930); North
Carolina (323-303-306--932); Wake Forest (316-299-317--932); South Florida (318-312-316--946); Tulane (316-315-316--947);
Kentucky (326-310-315--951); Arkansas (315-315-325-955); UNC G (310-313-332-955); Vanderbilt (322-331-318--971) ; UNC W
(329-322-327--978); Baylor (329-326-324--979); Memphis (325-326-331--982)

Danielle Downey (Auburn) 74-71-73--218
Johanna Danielsson T13 75-79-77=231
Kelly Hanwell T41 74-80-86=240
Lauren Baugh T43 83-81-77=241
Kristy Kortuem 61 83-80-85=248

Adrienne Mucci 69 84-76-93=253



Rainbow Wahine Classic

Nov. 9-10, 1999

Oahu, Hawaii

Kapolei Golf Course

1. UCLA (301-310312=923); 2. Oregon (310-303-316=929); 3. Arkansas (303-313-315=930); 4. BYU (309-313-319=941); 5.
Oregon State (302-323-320=945); 6. Hawaii (308-326-312=946); 7. Nebraska (318-319-312=949); 8. Memphis (318-315-
321=954); 9. San Diego State (319-324-320=963); 10. San Francisco (319-321-328=968); 11. Long Beach State (329-330-
327=986); 12. CSU-Northridge (332-325-330=987); 13. Northern Arizona (336-328-324=988); 14. Portland State (331-357-
357=1045);

Laura Moffat (UCLA 78-74-74=226
Amanda Moltke-Leth (UCLA) 77-75-74=226
Kristy Kortuem T12 74-75-84=233
Adrienne Mucci T12 72-84-78=234
Kelly Hanwell T16 77-81-77=235
Lauren Baugh T16 80-76-79=235
Johanna Danielsson T41 82-81-80=243
Catherine Beckett T47 81-83-85=249

SunTrust Lady Gator Invite

Feb. 25-27, 2000

Florida G.C. Gainesville, FL

Par: 72

Yardage: 5829

Florida, U. of (306 309 289 904 +40), South Carolina, U of (313 301 305 919 +55), Louisiana State U. (312 304 304 920 +56),
Auburn University (300 309 312 921 +57), Furman University (312 303 310 925 +61), Alabama, U. of (305 312 310 927 +63),
UCF (307 310 311 928 +64), So. Florida, U. of (316 310 307 933 +69), Mississippi, U. of (316 313 309 938 +74), Mississippi St.
U. (318 317 305 940 +76), Vanderhilt Univ. (320 319 307 946 +82), Arkansas, U. of (317 305 324 946 +82), Florida State Univ.
(321 316 315 952 +88), Miami, U. of (324 315 322 961 +97), Kentucky, U. of )331 325 317 973 +109)

Jennifer Perri (Furman) 69-72-77=218
Kristy Kortuem T23 74-76-83=233
Johanna Danielsson T29 79-78-78=235
Kelly Hanwell T29 79-76-80=235
Adrienne Mucci T58 85-75-83=243
Catherine Beckett T74 87-81-84=252

Lady Gamecock Classic

March 17-29, 2000

The University Club Blythewood, SC

Par: 72

Yardage: 5996

Duke University (309-292-299-900), Louisiana State U. (310-305-304-919), South Carolina, U of (317-320-300-937), Florida, U. of
(318-310-311-939), Tennessee, U. of (312-314-317-943), Mississippi St. U. (319-310-317-946), North Carolina, U of (313-323-
313-949), Alabama, U. of (317-321-318-956), Arkansas, U. of (323-322-313-958), Furman University (328-330-304-962), Texas
A&M University (325-324-320-969)

Lisette Lee (LSU) 73-72-75=220
Johanna Danielsson T15 77-76-80=233
Lauren Baugh 32 80-81-78=239
Adrienne Mucci T43 84-82-78=244
Kelly Hanwell T45 85-83-77=245

Kristy Kortuem T57 82-84-88=254



Liz Murphy Collegiate Classic

March 31-April 2, 2000

Georgia G.C. -- Athens, GA

Par: 73

Yardage: 5994

1 Duke University (291-282-302=875); 2 Louisiana State U. (297-294-301=892); 3 Georgia, U. of 300-301-298=899); 4 Wake
Forest Univ. (301-302-302=905); 5 Auburn University (299-302-308=909); 6 South Carolina, U of (310-302-310=922); 7
Tennessee, U. of (300-313-314=927); 8 Texas, Univ. of (300-309-320=929); T8 Furman University (316-304-309=929); 10 North
Carolina, U of (312-302-316=930); 11 Alabama, U. of (309-304-323=936); 12 Ohio State Univ. (311-314-313=938); 13 Tulane
University (313-310-316=939); 14 Mississippi, U. of (310-314-324=948); 15 Indiana University (316-309-324=949); 16 Arkansas,
U. of (317-310-323=950); 17 Kentucky, U. of (320-317-337=974)

Beth Bauer (Duke) 67-72-74=213
Kelly Hanwell T48 80-79-77=236
Kristy Kortuem T50 81-76-80=237
Adrienne Mucci T57 78-76-85=239
Lauren Baugh T69 83-79-81=243
Johanna Danielsson 79 78-79-91=248

Louisiana State University Invitational

April 7-9, 2000

The University Club -- Baton Rouge, LA

1 LSU (304-310-304=918); 2 South Florida (308-328-313=949 ); 3 Mississippi State (314-321-320=955); 4 Arkansas (310-327-
319=956); 5 Ole Miss (318-324-316=958); T6 NC-Wilmington (318-327-321=966); T6 Tulane (312-325-329=966); T8 SMU (310-
340-323=973); T8 Memphis (324-328-321=973); 10 Ark.-Little Rock (322-334-318=974); 11 Alabama (313-335-327=975);12
North Texas (321-333-322=976)

Tina Howard (LSU) 77-75-73=225
Johanna Danielsson 9 78-79-79=236
Kristy Kortuem T15 77-83-80=240
Adrienne Mucci T18 78-83-80=241
Kelly Hanwell T23 80-82-80=242
Lauren Baugh T44 77-87-83=247
Catherine Beckett* T53 87-81-83=251
*Individual

Southeastern Conference Championship

April 21-23, 2000

Pinnacle Country Club -- Fayetteville, AR

1 Auburn (306-306-307) 919; 2 LSU (321-302-298) 921; 3 Tennessee (312-309-304) 925; 4 Georgia (311-313-308) 932; Miss
State (307-322-309) 938; Florida (316-301-321) 938; 7 Kentucky (314-320-316) 950; 8 ARKANSAS (318-311-327) 956; 9 South
Carolina (314-326-319) 959; 10 Vanderbilt (328-318-320) 966; 11 Ole Miss (321-318-329) 968; 12 Alabama (323-337-316) 976

Danielle Downey (Auburn) 74-73-77=224
Kristy Kortuem T9 77-76-76=229
Johanna Danielsson T23 77-77-82=236
Adrienne Mucci T37 82-77-84=243
Kelly Hanwell T46 82-81-85=248
Lauren Baugh T57 89-85-85=259

NCAA East Regional * May 11-13, 2000
Scarlet Course -- Columbus, Ohio (Ohio State)



Duke University (300-302-295=897); Northwestern Univ. (299-299-302=900); Purdue University (295 -301-304=900); Tennessee
(300-306-296=902); Louisiana State (303-298-302=903); Michigan State (299-302-305=906); Wake Forest (310-297-300=907);
Auburn University (301-298-308=907); Ohio State Univ. (299-316-299=914); Georgia (316-297-301=914); Florida (300-309-
306=915); So. Florida (309-305-310=924); Campbell University (311-305-309=925); Furman University (317-299-310=926); UCF
(299-311-318=928); Mississippi St. U. (322-294-313=929); North Carolina (300-329-302=931); South Carolina (306-314-
314=934); Indiana University (306-319-312=937); Penn State Univ. (304-319-315=938); Vanderbilt (318-304-324=946); Kentucky
(312-312-322=946); ARKANSAS (323-315-310=948); Tulane (317-318-320=955).

Kari Damron (Purdue) 68-75-73=216
Lisa Strom (Ohio State) 72-74-70=216
Kelly Hanwell T75 78-80-78=236
Lauren Baugh T89 84-79-76=239
Johanna Danielsson T94 82-76-82=240
Kristy Kortuem T94 84-80-76=240

Adrienne Mucci T104 79-84-80=243



ARKANSAS CAREER INDIVIDUAL
TOURNAMENT-BY-TOURNAMENT FINISHES

Lauren Baugh Sophomore/The Woodlands, Texas
1999-2000 (Sophomore Season)

Date Event Place Score
S.20-21 LR Invitational T26 78-82=160
0.1-3 Lady Rebel T3 77-77-75=229
0. 8-10 Tar Heel T43 83-81-77=241
N. 9-10 Rainbow Wahine Classic T16 80-76-79=235
M. 17-19 Gamecock Classic 32 80-81-78=239
M. 31-A. 2 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic T69 83-79-81=243
A.7-9 LSU Invitational T44 77-87-83=247
A. 21-23 SEC Championship T57 89-85-85=259
M. 11-13 NCAA East Regional T89 84-79-76=239

1998-99 (Freshman Season)

S. 14-15 Chip N-Club Invitational T5 74-73-77=224
S. 25-27 Lady Tar Heel Invitational T41 81-78-78=237
0. 34 Lady Razorback Invitational 11 81-80=161

F. 26-28 Lady Gator Invitational 77 91-78=169

M. 26-28 Betsy Rawls Classic T25 77-83-84=244
A. 2-4 Liz Murphey Classic T31 78-80-77=235
A. 16-18 SEC Championship T14 78-80-73=231
Catherine Beckett Freshman/Cape Town, South Africa
1999-2000 (Freshman Season)

Date Event Place Score

S.20-21 LR Invitational T22 74-85=159*
0.1-3 Lady Rebel T38 88-75-78=241*
N. 9-10 Hawaii T47 81-83-85=249
F. 25-27 SunTrust Lady Gator T74 87-81-84=252
A. 7-9 LSU Invitational T53 87-81-83=251*
*Individual

Johanna Danielsson Junior/Ljungby, Sweden
1999-2000 (Junior Season)

Date Event Place Score

S.20-21 LR Invitational T39 75-89=164
0.1-3 Lady Rebel 2 76-71-80=227
0. 8-10 Tar Heel T13 75-79-77=231
Nov. 9-10 Hawaii T41 82-81-81=244
F. 25-27 SunTrust Lady Gator T29 79-78-78=235
M. 17-19 Gamecock Classic T15 77-76-80=233
M. 31.-A. 2 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 79 78-79-91=248
A.7-9 LSU Invitational 9 78-79-79=236
A. 21-23 SEC Championship T23 77-77-82=236
M. 11-13 NCAA East Regional T94 82-76-82=240

1998-1999 (Sophomore Season)

S. 14-15 Chip N-Club Invitational T25 79-82-71=232
S. 25-27 Lady Tar Heel Invitational T52 80-79-81=242
0.34 Lady Razorback Invitational T9 75-85=160



N. 1-3

F.16-17
F. 26-28
M. 12-14
M. 26-28
A.2-4

A.16-18

Memphis Intercoll. Classic
Pepperdine Wave Invitational
Lady Gator Invitational
LSU/Fairwood Invitational
Betsy Rawls Classic

Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

1997-1998 (Freshman)

.12-13
.4-5
.10-12

. 26-28
.11-12
27-M. 1
.13-15

. 20-23

. 10-12
.17-19

PPN Z20000

Ram Fall Classic

Lady Rebel Intercollegiate
Lady Kat Invitational
Memphis Invitational
Pepperdine Invitational
Lady Gator Invitational

LSU Fairwood Invitational
Lady Gamecock Invitational
Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

T25
T8

T22
T30
T20
T31
T37

T6

T10
T25
T48
T4

T25
T22
T42
T51
T33

Kelly Hanwell Junior/Northhampton, England
1999-2000 (Junior Season)

Date
S.20-21
0.1-3

0. 8-10
Nov. 9-10
F. 25-27
M. 17-19
M. 31-A. 2
A.7-9

A. 21-23
M. 11-13

Event

LR Invitational

Lady Rebel

Tar Heel

Hawaii

SunTrust Lady Gator
Gamecock Classic

Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic

LSU Invitational
SEC Championship
NCAA East Regional

1998-99 (Sophomore Season)

F. 26-27
M. 12-14
M. 26-28
A. 2-4

A.16-18

Pepperdine Wave Invitational
LSU/Fairwood Invitational
Betsy Rawils (as Individual)
Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

1997-98 (Freshman Season)

.12-13
.4-5
.10-12

. 26-28
.11-12
27-M. 1
.13-15

. 20-23
.10-12
.17-19

>>»ITMZ20000

Ram Fall Classic

Lady Rebel Intercollegiate
Lady Kat Invitational
Memphis Invitational
Pepperdine Invitational
Lady Gator Invitational

LSU Fairwood Invitational
Lady Gamecock Invitational
Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

Place
T13
T38
T41
T16
T29
T45
T48
T23
T46
T75

T78
T30
T24
T53
T32

T37
T45
T19
T64
T4

T81
T67
60

80

T47

74-81-80=235
74-80=154
75-79=154
82-80=162
81-80-80=241
79-77-79=235
80-83-77=240

75-76-75=226
75-79-154
74-79-82=235
89-82-82=253
79-75=154
74-75-77=226
73-78-80=231
77-82-84=243
79-83-82=244
77-80-80=237

Score
76-78=154
83-79-79=241
74-80-86=240
77-81-77=235
79-76-80=235
85-83-77=245
80-79-77=236
80-82-80=242
82-81-85=248
78-80-78=236

90-87=177
79-83=162
80-82-81=243
77-85-78=240
78-77-83=238

75-82-83=240
78-84=162

81-76-76=233
85-86-88=259
74-80=154

87-78-80=245
81-84-82=247
89-86-90=265
86-85-94=255
75-81-87=243



Kristy Kortuem Senior/Long Lake, Minnesota
1999-2000 (Senior Season)

Date Event Place Score
S.20-21 LR Invitational T19 80-77=157
0.1-3 Lady Rebel T17 79-76-79=234
0. 8-10 Tar Heel T58 83-80-85=248
Nov. 9-10 Hawaii T12 74-75-84=233
F. 25-27 SunTrust Lady Gator T23 75-76-83=233
M. 17-19 Gamecock Classic T57 82-84-88=254
M. 31-A. 2 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic T50 81-76-80=237
A. 7-9 LSU Invitational T15 77-83-80=240
A. 21-23 SEC Championship T9 77-76-76=229
M. 11-13 NCAA East Regional T94 84-80-76=240

1998-99 (Junior)

S. 14-15 Chip N-Club T5th 75-73-76=224
S. 25-27 Lady Tar Heel Invite 40th 77-78-81=236
0.34 Lady Razorback Invite 15h 79-84=163
N. 1-3 Memphis Intercollegiate T61st 84-81-80=245
F.16-17 Pepperdine Wave Invite T47th 85-80=165
F. 26-28 Lady Gator Invitational T4th 71*-78=149
M. 12-14 LSU/Fairwood Invite 12th 78-78=156
M. 26-28 Betsy Rawls Classic T25th 81-84-79=244
A.2-4 Liz Murphey Classic T80th 86-85-81=252
A. 16-18 SEC Championship T41st 86-81-77=244

*First sub-par round in history of program

1997-98 (Sophomore)

0. 26-28 Memphis Invitational WD 90-87-WD

N. 11-12 Pepperdine Wave Invite T21 77-82=159
F.27-M. 1 Lady Gator Invitational T52 80-77-77-234
M. 12-14 LSU Fairwood Invitational T47 82-74-81=237
M. 26-28 Lady Gamecock Invitational 59 94-87-81=262
A. 2-4 Liz Murphey Classic T67 81-88-80=249
A. 16-18 SEC Championship T39 77-86-76=239
Adrienne Mucci Senior/Corpus Christi, Texas
1999-2000 (Senior Season)

Date Event Place Score
S.20-21 LR Invitational 15 76-79=155
0.1-3 Lady Rebel 33 81-77-81=239
0. 8-10 Tar Heel 69 84-76-93=253
Nov. 9-10 Hawaii T14 72-84-78=234
F. 25-27 SunTrust Lady Gator T58 85-75-83=243
M. 17-19 Gamecock Classic T43 84-82-78=244
M. 31-A. 2 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic T57 78-76-85=239
A.7-9 LSU Invitational T18 78-83-80=241
A. 21-23 SEC Championship T37 82-77-84=243
M. 11-13 NCAA East Regional T104 79-84-80=243

1998-99 (Junior)

S. 14-15 Chip N-Club Invitational T46 82-82-76=240
S. 25-27 Lady Tar Heel Invitational T54 79-79-84=242
0.34 Lady Razorback Invitational 2 76-76=152



N. 1-3

F.16-17
F. 26-28
M. 12-14
M. 26-28
A.2-4

A. 16-18

Memphis Intercollegiate
Pepperdine Wave Invitational
Lady Gator Invitational
LSU/Fairwood Invitational
Betsy Rawls Classic

Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

*First ever individual winner

1997-98 (Sophomore)

0. 4-5

0. 10-12
0. 26-28
N. 11-12
F.27-M. 1
M. 12-15
M. 20-23
A.101-2
A.17-19

Lady Rebel Intercollegiate
Lady Kat Invitational
Memphis Invitational
Pepperdine Invitational
Lady Gator Invitational

LSU Fairwood Invitational
Lady Gamecock Invitational
Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

1996-97 (Freshman)

S. 13-15
S. 27-29
0.7-9

0. 28-30
F. 24-25
M. 2-3

M. 14-16
M. 21-23
A.11-13
A. 18-20

Lady Seminole Invitational
Lady Tar Heel Invitational
Lady Lumberjack Invite
Diet Coke Invitational
Monica Welsh Memorial
Bay Area Classic

LSU Fairwood Classic
Lady Gamecock Invite

Liz Murphey Classic

SEC Championship

T57

T43
T37
16
T15
T9

T45
T41
T60
T49
T85
71

T25
T47
T36

T54
Ta4
T7

T66
T54
T33
T45
T73
T68
T50

83-82-78=243
74-73=147
78-82=160
82-81=163
79-79-79=237
78-75-76=229
79-77-74=230

81-81=162
82-80-77=239
90-86-81=259
84-83=167
82-79-86-247
81-86-83=250
81-79-77=238
83-83-77=243
75-84-79=238

78-82-83=244
79-80-80=239
77-81=158

85-81-89=255
84-82-90=256
88-84=172

81-81-83=245
81-86-83=250
79-82-85=246
81-81-81=243



